Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan J. Korman	03/20/2008
Mark J. Selby	03/21/2008
Changyu Wang	03/24/2008
Mohan Srinivasan	03/21/2008
David B. Passmore	03/21/2008
Haichun Huang	03/20/2008
Haibin Chen	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medarex, Inc.
Street Address:	707 State Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11917727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: amanda.d.brown@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077375.0562

PATENT

500561029 REEL: 021065 FRAME: 0278

\$40.00 118

—CH \$40.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda D. Brown
Total Attachments: 12	
source=assign#page1.tif	
source=assign#page2.tif	
source=assign#page3.tif	
source=assign#page4.tif	
source=assign#page5.tif	
source=assign#page6.tif	
source=assign#page7.tif	
source=assign#page8.tif	
source=assign#page9.tif	
source=assign#page10.tif	
source=assign#page11.tif	
source=assign#page12.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

1207 Odkland WHEREAS, WE, ALAN J. KORMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 391 El ak 3/20/08 Gerrito Avenue, Piedmont, California 94611; MARK J. SELBY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 136 Galewood Circle, San Francisco, California 94131; CHANGYU WANG, a 37.4/of citizen of the United States, residing at 3803 Darwin Drive Apt. 203, Fremont, California 94535; MOHAN SRINIVASAN, a citizen of India, residing at 1044 Arlington Lane, San Jose, California 95129; DAVID B. PASSMORE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1630 Hull Drive, San Carlos, California 94070; HAICHUN HUANG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4329 Crestwood Street, Fremont, California 94538; and HAIBIN CHEN, a citizen of China, residing at 125 Connemara Way, Unit 28, Sunnyvale, California 94087; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled "HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO PROGRAMMED DEATH LIGAND 1 (PD-L1)" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 11/917,727, filed December 14, 2007 which is the U.S. National Phase entry of PCT/US200626046 filed June 30, 2006

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having an office for the transaction of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications; and any continuations, substitutions, reissues divisions, extensions, prolongations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations thereof; and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefore; including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said ASSIGNORS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments,

NY02:614554.1

and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I,	the said ALAN J. KORMAN have hereunto set my hand
and seal on the date be	elow written.	a 111
		TY ANY MARKET
COLL MID OT		ALAN J. KORMAN
STATE OF) :ss:	V
COUNTY OF)	dod
		ye alla
BE IT KNOW came ALAN in and who e executed the s	N, that on this J. KORMAN, to executed the for ame as his free a	day of, 2008, before me personally o me known and known to me to be the person mentioned regoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.
		1,0500,0
IN WITNESS seal on the date below	WHEREOF, I, 1 written.	the said MARK J. SELBY have hereunto set my hand and MARK J. SELBY
STATE OF) :ss:	bed.
COUNTY OF)	day of 2008 before me personally
came MARK and who exect	uted the foregoin	ne known and known to me to be the person mentioned in a assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed ed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
NV02-614554 I		- 2 -

NY02:614554.1

IN WITNESS and seal on the date be	WHEREOF, I, the said CH. low written.	ANGYU WANG ha	16
		CHANGIU WA	ard .
STATE OF) · :ss:		aladed
0001111 01	,	/ 40	0~
came CHANGYU WA	N, that on this day ANG, to me known and kno going assignment, and he ac I for the use and purposes the	of, 20 own to me to be the peknowledged to me	008, before me personally person mentioned in and
	Notary Pr		
IN WITNESS hand and seal on the d	WHEREOF, I, the said Mate below written.	IOHAN SRINIVAS MOHAN SRINI	NASAN have hereunto set my
STATE OF) ;ss:		WASAN alachol
COUNTY OF)		,
came MOHA	and who executed the fore	known and known going assignment, a ct and deed for the	2008, before me personally n to me to be the person and he acknowledged to me e use and purposes therein

- 3 -

NY02:614554.1

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I, the said DAVID	B. PASSMORE have	ve hereunto set my hand and
seal on the date below	written.		B. Jem
		DAVID B. PAS	SMORE
OT ATE OF	`		g sed
STATE OF) :ss:		\xo^C
COUNTY OF)	/ i.d	e Lachel
came DAVID	nd who executed the for	e known and know egoing assignment, a act and deed for th	2008, before me personally on to me to be the person and he acknowledged to me the use and purposes therein
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I, the said HAICHU		ereunto set my hand and seal
on the date below writt	en.	HAICHUN HU	ANG
STATE OF) :ss:		Lace
COUNTY OF)		ANG a da d
came HAICHU in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing as	y of, wn and known to me signment, and he a of for the use and pur	2008, before me personally e to be the person mentioned cknowledged to me that he rposes therein mentioned.

NY02:614554.1

- 4 -

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I, t	he said HAIBIN CHEN	have hereunto set my hand and
seal on the date bel	ow written.		
		M	
		HAIBIN C	HEN
GTATE OF	,		alloded.
STATE OF) :an:		No die
COUNTY OF	:ss:		alte
COUNTION	,	لل ي	
BE IT KNO	WN, that on this	day of	, 2008, before me personally
came HAIRIN CH	DEN to me known:	and known to me to be the	e person mentioned in and who
executed the forego	oing assignment, an	d he acknowledged to me	that he executed the same as his
free act and deed fo	or the use and purpo	oses therein mentioned.	
		7. 7. 11'	
		Notary Public	
/	/		

-5-

NY02:614554.1

County of SANTA CHAIZA personally appeared



Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my h	and and official seal.
Signature	OUL Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL	
required by law, it may prove valuable t	to persons relying on the document

Though the information below is not r and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing/	Signer Is Representing:
	p. 03313-2402 e wanny National Notary org. Hem #5907 Fleorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., PO, Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLAVEA On 3.21.05 before me, NANCY CAVES CINN, NOTAVEY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer MAIZK SEBY Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the NANCY LARES GLYNN instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1654146 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County fy Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:_____ Signer's Name: __ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \square Partner — \square Limited \square General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ___ Signer Is Representing:_ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

l
HAICY LANGES CAYNN, NOTARY PUBLI
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature — Signature of Notary Public
Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature
v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Number of Pages:
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Signer

LICODALA ALL DUDDOSE ACKNOWI FOGMENT

tate of California	
county of SANTA CLAMA	
	NANCY LANESCUNN, NOTARY PUB
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature A Club Granture of Notary Public OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
to the standard Dearmont	
Description of Attached Document	
•	
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Bigner(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Bigner's Name:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of SANTA CLAWA On 3-21-08 before me, NAN personally appeared DAVID P	LAVZES JCY CHYNN, NOTHEN PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer PASSMOVZE Name(s) of Signer(s)	
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	
OPTI	mey prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	/	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

tate of California)
ounty of SANTA CLAZA	Ì
5-20:08 before me, Ne	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date	Here insert name and the of the Onice
ersonally appeared	HICHUN HUXNC Name(s) of Signer(s)
•	
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL
The such the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons refying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document:	
Occument Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
ogners warre	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
	✓ □ Portner □ Limited □ General
Attorney in Fact OF SiG	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Top of thur	nd here □ Trustee □
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLAKA On S-26-08 before me, NANCY LAKES GLYND, NOTAKY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title Officer personally appeared ___ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the NANCY LARES GLYNN instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1654146 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. lotary Public - California Santa Clara County fly Comm. Expires Mai 25, 2010 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: __ Number of Pages: __ Document Date: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:____ Signer's Name: __ □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ___ □ Other: __ Signer Is Representing:_ Signer is Representing:_

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 06/09/2008